WEBSITE : www.keralapsc.gov.in EMAIL : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone : 0471-2447201



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS III/UPST/MM/BT/EDN/KGD/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 21/06/2024

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission – U.P School Teacher- B/T- Kasargod District (Cat.No. 498/2022) in Education Department – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.642/2024/SS III dated. 28.05.2024.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in file No.A7-2/10/2024 dated 17.04.2024.

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Smt. Beena.P (Sl. No. 31) is released and included provisionally in the Ranked List No. 642/2024/SSIII dated 28.05.2024 published for the post of U.P School Teacher- By Transfer- Kasaragod District (Cat.No. 498/2022) in Education Department as per reference cited 2. The withheld Note 1 appended with the above Ranked List is deleted and modified as "Name of the candidate with Sl No. 31 has been included in the Ranked List on a provisional basis, subject to the final disposal of OP(KAT) 189 of 2024."

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Ranked List

Rank	Sl No.	Name	DOB	Remarks
24	8	AMBILY M G	26/05/1981	
24A	31	BEENA P	18/05/1975	Pvl
25	7	ANITHAMOL V K	29/05/1972	

The Ranked List No.642/2024/SS III dated. 28.05.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS III